
Leistungen nach EU-VO 1370 im Jahr 2019

Linien-  

bündel
Linien Linienverlauf Verkehrsunternehmen, Betriebssitz

Art des 

Verkehrs

Fahrplan-km 

p.a.
Tarif Ausgleich

261

262

264

220 Eggolsheim - Tiefenstürmig - Ebermannstadt

263 Buckenhofen - Forchheim ZOB

265
Forchheim - Buckenhofen - Hallerndorf - Willersdorf -

Schnaid (Keller - Express)

266 Forchheim - Eggolsheim - Eggolsheim/Bhf.

217 Eschenau - Pettensiedel - Igensdorf - Rüsselbach

219 Gößweinstein - Egloffstein/Obertrubach - Gräfenberg 

222
Forchheim - Weilersbach - Pretzfeld - Egloffstein - 

Obertrubach - Gößweinstein 

223 Forchheim - Weingarts - Igensdorf - Gräfenberg

224
Forchheim - Kersbach - Poxdorf - Effeltrich - Hetzles - 

Neunkirchen a. Brand

226 Gößweinstein - Bieberbach - Egloffstein - Gräfenberg

229
Gräfenberg - Egloffstein - Obertrubach - Gößweinstein 

(Trubachtal - Express)

256 Kunreuth - Effeltrich - Baiersdorf

272 Görbitz - Gräfenberg

235

Egloffstein - Hundshaupten - Hetzelsdorf - Poppendorf - 

Hagenbach - Pretzfeld - Ebermannstadt                             

(Wildpark - Express)

236 Reifenberg - Weilersbach - Rüssenbach - Ebermannstadt

221
Heiligenstadt - Unterleinleiter - Gasseldorf - 

Ebermannstadt - Pinzberg - Forchheim

231
Ebermannstadt - Streitberg - Muggendorf - 

Waischenfeld/Kohlstein/Draisendorf 

232 Kohlstein - Geiselhöhe - Gößweinstein

234 Ebermannstadt - Burggaillenreuth - Gößweinstein

389
Ebermannstadt - Gößweinstein - Pegnitz              

(Wiesenttal - Express)

6 208
Baiersdorf - Effeltrich - Langensendelbach - Spardorf - 

Erlangen

Schmetterling-Reisen, 

Bergstraße 20, 91286 Obertrubach
Busverkehr 166.776 VGN-Tarif 321.736 €

206
Forchheim - Burk - Heroldsbach - Hausen - 

Zeckern/Oesdorf

206 S Schülerverkehr Heroldsbach - Hausen 

216
Forchheim - Kersbach/Bhf. - Hausen - Heroldsbach - 

Oesdorf

209 Erlangen - Neunkirchen a. Brand - Eckental

210
Erlangen - Uttenreuth - Neunkirchen a. Brand - Kalchreuth 

- Heroldsberg

211 Neunkirchen a. Brand - Ermreuth

212 Gräfenberg - Heroldsberg - Nürnberg

213 Eschenau - Forth - Kirchröttenbach

214 Kirchröttenbach - Eschenau

225 Neunkirchen a. Brand - Hetzles - Rosenbach - Weiher

Stadtverkehr Forchheim
Omnibusverkehr Franken GmbH,             

Sandstr. 38-40, 90443 Nürnberg 

2 Busverkehr

VGN-Tarif 701.680 €

VGN-Tarif 488.695 €

VGN-Tarif 612.095 €

1.313.730 €

VGN-Tarif 66.749 €

574.798

Busverkehr

3
Omnibus-Reisebüro Josef Klemm,

Friedhofstr. 21,

91320 Ebermannstadt

Busverkehr 1.164.518

1

Busverkehr 417.915

                                                     

Schmetterling-Reisen, 

Bergstraße 20, 91286 Obertrubach

VGN-Tarif

Omnibus-Reisebüro Josef Klemm,                    

Friedhofstr. 21, 

91320 Ebermannstadt                                     

428.634

VGN-Tarif

501.973 €7
Omnibus Kraus e.K.,                              

Michael-Knauer-Ring 6, 

91301 Forchheim

Busverkehr 593.567

4
                                                     

Schmetterling-Reisen, 

Bergstraße 20, 91286 Obertrubach

Busverkehr 113.766

5

8
Schmetterling Regiobus GmbH, 

Bergstraße 20, 91286 Obertrubach
Busverkehr 364.789 VGN-Tarif 1.002.210 €


